COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

FOREST HILLS DEVELOPERS, INC.	}
	CASE NO. 92-095
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF COMMISSION REGULATION 807 KAR 5:071	į

ORDER

On October 20, 1993, a hearing was held on Forest Hills Developers, Inc.'s ("Forest Hills") compliance with the approved Settlement Agreement which required Forest Hills to correct all outstanding deficiencies and to operate and maintain its sewage treatment facilities in accordance with accepted good engineering practices and all applicable laws no later than July 1, 1993.

Based upon the evidence adduced at hearing, the Commission finds that Forest Hills has substantially complied with the Agreement's provisions. With respect to the condition of Forest Hills' treatment lagoons, the Commission expects Forest Hills to complete sludge removal activities within a reasonable period.

The Commission cautions Forest Hills to operate and maintain its facilities in accordance with accepted engineering standards and Commission regulations. It will continue to monitor their condition through routine inspections and will take appropriate action if facility conditions fail to meet acceptable standards.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that this case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of February, 1994.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chalrman

Vice Chairman

Suda K Brec

ATTEST:

Executive Director